
Participants of the 1st HALO-workshop 16. - 17 . 11 2004  
# Surname Name Affiliation Representing  email 

1 Aloisi Roberto  Alcatel Alcatel, ROSES   rberto.aoisi@space.alcatel.fr 

2 Andersson Erik ECMWF ECMWF erik.andersson@ecmwf.int 

3 Bell Mike UKmetoffice MERSEA mike.bell@metoffice.gov.uk 

4 Belward Alan  JRC Geoland - OLF alan.belward@jrc.it 

5 Boucher Olivier CNRS-LOA GEMS - AER boucher@loaa630.univ-lill1,fr 

6 Breger Peter CEC GMES peter.breger@cec.eu.int 

7 Breivik  Lars-Anders  Met. Norway MERSEA l.a.breivik@met.no 

8 Calvet J.-Christophe Meteo France Geoland - ONC jean-christophe.calvet@meteo.fr 

9 De Groof Hugo CEC INSPIRE hugo.de-groof@cec.eu.int 

10 Desaubies Yves IFREMER MERSEA yves.desaubies@ifremer.fr 

11 Engelen  Richard ECMWF GEMS GHG richard.engelen@ecmwf.int 

12 Eskes Henk KNMI PROMOTE henk.eskes@knmi.nl 

13 Flemming Johannes ECMWF HALO johannes.flemming@ecmwf.int 

14 Fusco Luigi ESA GSE luigi.fusco@esa.int 

15 Gerard Francois Meteo France PREVIEW francois.gerard@meteo.fr 

16 Gomes Celestino GMV Spain Glob AEROSOL cgomes@gmv.es 

17 Gonzales Luis GMV Spain Glob AEROSOL lmgc@gmv.es 

18 Haines Keith NERC-ESSC MERSEA kh@mail.nerc-essc.ac.uk 

19 Hollingsworth  Tony ECMWF GEMS, HALO  tony.hollingsworth@ecmwf.int 

20 Kennedy Pamela EEA EEA Pamela.Kennedy@eea.eu.int 

21 Leroy Marc Medias France Geoland - CSP marc.leroy@medias.cnes.fr 

22 Martin Du Pont Francois Astrium Astrium, HALO francois.martindupont@astrium.eads.net 

23 Pechinot Jean-Marc  Alcatel Alcatel, HALO   jean-marc.pechinot@space.alcatel.fr 

24 Raoult Baudouin ECMWF ECMWF baudouin.raoult@ecmwf.int 

25 Sarlo Lorenzo  Eumetsat SAF sarlo@eumetsat.de 

26 Schueller Lothar Eumetsat SAF schueller@eumetsat.de 

27 Stott Zof ESYS plc GOSIS zstott@esys.co.uk 

28 Thepaut Jean-Noel ECMWF GEMS jean-noel.thepaut@ecmwf.int 

29 Tinz Marek infoterra Geoland - OS marek.tinz@infoterra-global.com 

30 Troccoli Alberto ECMWF MERSEA alberto.troccoli@ecmwf.int 

31 Viterbo Pedro ECMWF Geoland ONC pedro.viterbo@ecmwf.int 

32 Watson Andrew  SES-UEA Carbo-ocean a.watson@uea.ac.uk 

33 Zehner Claus ESA PROMOTE claus.zehner@esa.int 

34 Morcrette Jean-Jacques ECMWF GEMS-AER Jean-Jacques.Morcrette@ecmwf.int 

35 Blanc Frederic  CLS MERSEA fblanc@cls.fr 

36 Simmons Adrian ECMWF GEMS adrian.simmons@ecmwf.int 
 


